Board of Adjustment Appt.Crossley/Arcano 6/29/20-bb

BILL NO	-
RESOLUTION NO	

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AARON CROSSLEY AND JAMES ARCANO AS MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri, did, pursuant to Ordinance No. 427 passed on the 27th day of September, 1963, as amended (Section 1.19.001 of the City Code), and the City Charter, Article 12, Section 12.5 and 12.6 create the Board of Adjustment of the City of Independence, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, due to two term expirations, two vacancies have been created; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it advisable to appoint Aaron Crossley and James Arcano as members of the Board of Adjustment because of their qualities of leadership, temperance and judgment; and,

WHEREAS, said individuals are duly qualified to so serve, according to the Charter and ordinances of this City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri, hereby reappoints the following individuals to the Board of Adjustment, to serve without compensation for the indicated term or until duly succeeded by another person properly appointed and qualified:

Name	Address	Term Expiration
Aaron Crossley	1842 S. Drumm Ave., 64055	7/1/2025
James Arcano	4120 S. Jackson Dr., 64057	7/1/2025

PASSED THIS DAY OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.	, 2020, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
ATTEST:	Presiding Officer of the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri
City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	
City Counselor	
REVIEWED BY:	
City Manager	